RI



1-21.00

101272939

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden Please record the attached original documents or copy t	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Conwood Company, L.P.	Name and Address of Receiving party(ies): Name: Rosswil LLC
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral Partnership/ Limited Partnership -DelawareCorporation-StateOther Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes/No 3. Nature of conveyance:/ AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother - Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: January 1, 2000	Yes✓ No
A. Trademark application No.(s)\ B. Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Hollander Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs Street Address: 2600 Citizens Plaza City: Louisville,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
State: Kentucky Zip:40202	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
1 FC-481 40.00 OP	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Hollander Name of person signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.	<u>January 20, 2000</u> Date et: <u>3</u>
20109278.1	TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
RED COON & Design	240,956
ROSE BUD	882,744
BULL OF THE WOODS & Design	515,851
OLD TAYLOR TWIST & Design	513,246
LEVI GARRETT	1,096,232
TAYLOR'S PRIDE	1,105,275
UNION WORKMAN	1,060,466
LEVI GARRETT & SONS LABEL & Design	951,720
LEVI GARRETT & SONS (Stylized)	541,919
HAWKEN & Design	1,219,354
KODIAK	1,202,276
BIGHORN	1,210,850
ROUGH COUNTRY	1,349,915
ROUGH COUNTRY FIRED TWIST	1,302,010
ROUGH COUNTRY CHEWING TOBACCO	1,341,386
DENTAL	525,958
MOORE'S RED LEAF	889,642
DENTAL & Design	525,948
TRIPSIS & Design	525,961
Design of Scale	525,214
W.E. GARRETT & SONS (Stylized)	533,051
GSS & Design	527,156
Ribbon Design	527,155
Design of Peach	577,827
PEACH & Design	577,828

2

REGISTRATION NO.
577,829
885,310
538,332
895,338
883,670
882,743
513,993
888,932
543,422
1,003,001
525,959
1,562,489
1,233,863
1,589,261
1,589,260
513,242
1,708,546
1,686,649
1,771,754
1,880,806
1,899,114
2,046,383
2,025,995
2,007,948
2,054,706
2,168,092

20107470.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conwood Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("Conwood"), has adopted, used and is using in the United States the marks listed on Exhibit A, which were registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Rosswil LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Rosswil"), with principal offices at 200 West Madison, Suite 3420, Chicago, IL 60606, is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conwood hereby assigns to Rosswill all its right, title and interest in and to the marks shown on Exhibit A, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks and the registrations thereof identified on Exhibit A, effective as of January 1, 2000.

CONWOOD COMPANY, J.P.
By: Can Lin promue
Printed Name: David L. Simpson, III
Title: Secretary Conwood LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) Sole General Partner of Conwood Company, L.P.
Date: January 1, 2000

STATE OF TENNESSEE)) COUNTY OF SHELBY

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 1st day of January, 2000, by Act of L. Sampson III., of Conwood LLC, for and on behalf of Conwood LLC, as Sole General Partner of Conwood Company, L.P.

My commission expires: 120 2007

Cynthia & Blanker Of

Notary public

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
RED COON & Design	240,956
ROSE BUD	882,744
BULL OF THE WOODS & Design	515,851
OLD TAYLOR TWIST & Design	513,246
LEVI GARRETT	1,096,232
TAYLOR'S PRIDE	1,105,275
UNION WORKMAN	1,060,466
LEVI GARRETT & SONS LABEL & Design	951,720
LEVI GARRETT & SONS (Stylized)	541,919
HAWKEN & Design	1,219,354
KODIAK	1,202,276
BIGHORN	1,210,850
ROUGH COUNTRY	1,349,915
ROUGH COUNTRY FIRED TWIST	1,302,010
ROUGH COUNTRY CHEWING TOBACCO	1,341,386
DENTAL	525,958
MOORE'S RED LEAF	889,642
DENTAL & Design	525,948
TRIPSIS & Design	525,961
Design of Scale	525,214
W.E. GARRETT & SONS (Stylized)	533,051
GSS & Design	527,156
Ribbon Design	527,155
Design of Peach	577,827
PEACH & Design	577,828

2

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PEACH (Stylized)	577,829
B.G.	885,310
COTTON BOLL & Design	538,332
CLOVER BLOOM	895,338
KENTUCKY TWIST & Design	883,670
MAMMOTH CAVE	882,743
RAM'S HORN & Design	513,993
WARREN COUNTY	888,932
YELLOW TAG & Design	543,422
WILDCAT	1,003,001
TRIPSIS	525,959
RAINBOW	1,562,489
H.B. SCOTT	1,233,863
Design of Bear's Head	1,589,261
THE ONLY BEAR YOU'LL EVER PINCH	1,589,260
CANNON BALL & Design	513,242
GARRETT MOIST SNUFF	1,708,546
YANKEE GIRL	1,686,649
HAWKEN	1,771,754
Design of Rifle	1,880,806
CUMBERLAND	1,899,114
Bear Design	2,046,383
TREASURE	2,025,995
COUGAR	2,007,948
Design of Bear	2,054,706
MORGAN'S	2,168,092

20107470.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2000